U.S.F.&G., COMPANY, INC.,
A Corporation,

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN

COUNTY, ALABAMA
Plaintiff,

VS. AT LAW
M. L. VINSON,

cusE yo. IS

Defendant.

A N T " o

COUNT ONE

Plaintiff claims of the defendant, the sum of
to-wit, SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS ($600.00) the balance due
on a note drawn by him on to-wit, the 20th day of
September, 1965 payable to plaintiff in monthly install-
ments of FORTY DOLLARS ($40,.00) each. Plaintiff alleges
that default has been made in the pavment of said indebted-
ness, Plaintiff further avers that insaid note and as
a part-of the consideration thereof the defendgnt waived
demand , presentment, protest, notice of protest and
right of exemption under the comstitution and laws of
Alabama.

Plaintiff further alleges that in said note and as
a part of the consideration thereof the defendant agreed
to pay all costs of collecting this note including a
reasonable attorney’s fee.

WHEREFORE, the plaintiff claims of the defendant the
sum of SIX HUNDRED DO%LQRS”($6QO°OO), together with interest

thereon and a reasonable attorney's fee,

LYONS, PIPES AND COOK
Attorneys for Plaintiff,

CjZZﬂJMLZ;iQ €hn4&J44L/
Defendant may be By: P

served as follows: éggﬁstine Meaher, IIT

Mr. M. L. Vinson
Bay Minette, Alabama
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' to appear and plead, '5&5%&";?3;“"2%&;5&?;“'%i‘r';ih‘;ﬁ"%hi'ﬁy' “days from the service hereof, fo the ‘complajmt T

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT | MOORE PRINTING CO.. BAY MINETTE, ALA.

Circuit Court, Baldwin County

STATE OF ALABAMA
No.....I8%8 .. ..

Baldwin County

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA.

Y:ou Are Hereby Commanded to Summon ..M. L. Vinson

et st bt et er s st s s e
................................................................................................................................................................................

................................................................................................................................................................................

filed in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama. at Bay Minette, against

....................................................... M LVlnson Defendant...'... -




STATE OF ALABAMA : : ‘- De._f_(_andarft lives at -
Baldwin County : : i : : :

_ C[jRCUlT COURT. ; ' SR .......... — ........................
~ ~ — O MeppbiER

...........................................................................

el S B G SOMRANY, ING, s TR B
Plaintifts ©+ = 1~ 1have executed thig summons

vs, . this ﬂ/

A Corporation

oMo 1 VINSON, e TR - i - 1
oo ’ “ ; - Defendants . .5” f /é’/m%/\“

SUMMONS AND 'COMl"_LAINT

Filed ...NOVAIRSE. 2auecrnsemmrrrronnne 19,67,

.............. Alice J.Duck . Clek |

. Lyéns, ?ipes & Cook :

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

W P, .0, Draver 252?’1aintiff's Attorney
- Mobile, A abama 36601 ;
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Bay Minette, Alabama

LYONS, PIPES and COOK

ATTORNEYS.AT-LAW
2510 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILIMING
MOBILE, ALABAMA 36601

JOSEPH H. LYONS (1900-1957) AREA CODE 208
SAM W. PIPES, 111 TELEPHONE 432.4483
WALTER M. CCOK P. 0. DRAWER 2525

GORDON B. KAHN
IRWIN W, COLEMAN. JR.
G. SAGE LYONS
AUGUSTINE MEAHER. |11
-JAMES B. KIERCE, JR,

_WES PIPES Yecember 3.2, 1967

Mr. M. L. ¥Yinsoo
Foute L, Box 240

Re: U,5., Fldelity & Guaranty Compeny vs., M. L. Vinscon

Dear Mr. Viosons

t

We are in recelpt of your letter of December 5, 1967.
Our records indlcate thaet on Septecber 20, 1985 mou
executed & promissory note in the amount of $1,000.00
plug interest payable o the plaincifi., Your lester
indicates that vou have receipts showing payments of
approximately $400.00 on this indebredness: your
figures are approximetely correckt. You will note
that our suit claims $6Q0.00 as Che balance due on
this note and we Trust that you can readily under-
stand that this represents rChe outstanding balance

W T

on the note of September 20, 1563.

Ag vou are well aware, & law sult has been filed om

R

this note. 48 vou arxe likewise sware the sult claime
..the principal balance plus interest plus atrtommeys
fees all as wrovided by .in your note. Vour letter of

December 5, 1967 does not comstitute & proper pleading.

You will probably want to confer with wour attorney who

will file pleadings in vyour behalf and who could protect
your interest Iin this lew suit. We would be happy to

E

‘hesr from your legal representative in this metlter 50

that your indebtedness could be paild,

Yours very truly,

LIOKS, PIPES AND COOK

Augustine Meaher, III

- AM o

ec: Mrs., Alice Duck -
Cilerk of Baldwin County Circult Court
Case No. 781¢




LYONS, PIPES & COOK
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
2510 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

MOBILE., ALABAMA

JOSEPH H.LYONS{1800-1257] 38801 AREA CODE 205
SAM W, PIPES, 1 TEL.432-4483
WALTER M.COOK : P.O.DRAWER 2525
GORDON B. KAHN

IRWIN W. COLEMAN, JR. October 30 s 1967

G. SAGE LYONS
AUGUSTINE MEAHMER, IH
JAMES B. KIERCE,JR.
WESLEY PIPES

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED.

Mrs. Alice Duck
Circuit Court of Baldwin County

Baldwin County Court House
Bay Minette, Alzbama

Re: U.S.F.&G. Company vs. M. L. Vinson 7 5 / é
Dear Mrs. Duck:
We enclose the Complaint in the above suit and ask
that it be filed in your Court. Please advise us
when the defendant is served,
Very truly yours,
LYONS, PIPES AND COCK
A
Augustine Meaher, III
AM/bn

Enclosures




